STATISTICS 2005

Total number of students: 185

Female
Male
Returning
New

% of new students scored over 90 TER.

Institutions:

University of Adelaide

University of South Australia
Flinders University

Origins:

South Australia and Broken Hill

Interstate

Overseas (China, Hong Kong, Hungary, India, Indonesia, Japan, Kenya,
Korea, Malaysia, Mauritius, New Zealand, Singapore, Sri Lanka,
Taiwan, Thailand, United Arab Emirates, USA)

Areas of study:

Medicine, dentistry and related fields

Arts, music, journalism, media, international studies
Economics, commerce, accounting

Engineering, information technology, computer science
Science, agricultural science, surveying

Teaching, human movement

Law

Fine arts, design, architecture

Level of study:
Undergraduate
Graduate

Families: pairs of siblings (including 3 sets of identical twins!)
relative formerly at St Ann's

Secondary education:
Government school
Independent school

Academic results last year
University of Adelaide  Pass Rate
Distinction/Credit
At least one credit or distinction

All institutions Pass Rate
Distinction/Credit
At least one credit or distinction

Drop-out rate from tertiary study last year
Students receiving Youth Allowance

College Medal for more Distinctions than any other grade

Tutors: There are 10 residential tutors and 56 academic tutors in 2005.

2004
100 (55%)
81 (45%)
112 (62%)
69 (38%)
31 %

124 (69%)
51 (28%)
7 (3%)

83 (46%)
53 (29%)
46 (25%)

57 (31%)
26 (14%)
26 (14%)
28 (15%)
22 (12%)
7( 4%)
5( 3%)
12 ( 7%)

176 (97%)
6 (3%)

9
11

52%
48%

95%
57%
93%

95%
58%
95%

3
19%
46 (25%)

Scholarships: $15,680 has been disbursed to 15 top students, 8 women and 7 men.

2005
104 (56%)
81 (44%)
108 (58%)
77 (42%)

50%

114 (62%)
65 (35%)
6 ( 3%)

84 (45%)
62 (34%)
39 (21%)

56 (30%)
27 (15%)
27 (15%)
25 (14%)
23 (12%)
12 ( 6%)
8 ( 4%)
7( 4%)

177 (96%)
8 (4%)

8
22

49%
51%

95%
53%
94%

95%
59%
94%

0
14%
41 (22%)



