## STATISTICS 2005

<u>Total number of students</u> : 185			<u>2004</u>	<u>2005</u>
	F	Female	100 (55%)	104 (56%)
	Ν	Aale	81 (45%)	81 (44%)
	R	Returning	112 (62%)	108 (58%)
	Ν	New	69 (38%)	77 (42%)
% of new students scored over 9	O TER.		31 %	50%
Institutions:				
University of Adelaide			124 (69%)	114 (62%)
University of South Australia			51 (28%)	65 (35%)
Flinders University			7 (3%)	6(3%)
Origins:				
South Australia and Broken Hill			83 (46%)	84 (45%)
Interstate			53 (29%)	62 (34%)
Overseas (China, Hong Kong, Hungary, India, Indonesia, Japan, Kenya,			46 (25%)	39 (21%)
Korea, Malaysia, Mauritius, New Zealand, Singapore, Sri Lanka,				
Taiwan, Thailand, United Arab Emirates, USA)				
Areas of study:				
Medicine, dentistry and related fields			57 (31%)	56 (30%)
Arts, music, journalism, media, international studies			26 (14%)	27 (15%)
Economics, commerce, accounting			26 (14%)	27 (15%)
Engineering, information technology, computer science			28 (15%)	25 (14%)
Science, agricultural science, surve			22 (12%)	23 (12%)
Teaching, human movement			7 (4%)	12 ( 6%)
Law			5 ( 3%)	8 (4%)
Fine arts, design, architecture			12 (7%)	7 (4%)
Level of study:				
Undergraduate			176 (97%)	177 (96%)
Graduate			6 (3%)	8 (4%)
Families: pairs of siblings (includ	ing 3 sets of identical	twins!)	9	8
relative formerly at St Ann's			11	22
Secondary education:				
Government school			52%	49%
Independent school			48%	51%
Academic results last year				
University of Adelaide	Pass Rate		95%	95%
	Distinction/Credit		57%	53%
	At least one credit of	r distinction	93%	94%
All institutions	Pass Rate		95%	95%
	Distinction/Credit		58%	59%
	At least one credit of	r distinction	95%	94%
Drop-out rate from tertiary study last year			3	0
Students receiving Youth Allowance			19%	14%
College Medal for more Distinctions than any other grade			46 (25%)	41 (22%)

<u>**Tutors**</u>: There are 10 residential tutors and 56 academic tutors in 2005.

Scholarships: \$15,680 has been disbursed to 15 top students, 8 women and 7 men.